15188/2
16144/3
27370/3
17734/4

411573
19407/2
19409/2
19408/2
10768/4

4114/3
28016/2
28017/2

18988/3
7793/2
7792/2
7790/3

7791/2
7789/2
7788/3
7787/3
26662/4
15189/4
15190/4
26663/4
15191/4
1289/4
7786/4
15192/4
1288/4
30298/3

1287/4
23498/4
30695/4

4109/3

1218/3
23946/4
23947/4
12612/2

19410/4
27368/4
12611/2
20583/4
20584/4
20585/4
20586/4

7784/2
21948/3
21219/4
18987/2

18988/2
1320/4
7783/2

Lapsa Karlis

Lapsa Karlis

Lapsa Krigjanis
Lapsa Zanis

Lapsals Janis
Lapsens Jékabs
Lapsens Lilija
Lapsens Lilija
Lapsip$ Janis
Lapsip$ Pauls

Lapss Karlis

Lapss Olga

Tochter Ritta
Tochter Dzidra
Lapsis Vilis
Lap3evskis Alida
Lapdevskis Austra
Lap8evskis Eduards
(Nach Karaganda verschickt)
Lap3evskis Edgars
LapSevskis Fricis
Lap3evskis Hugo
Laplevskis Zanis
Larionova Alfiza
Larionovs Anna
Larionovs Fevronija
Larionovs Filips
Larionovs Ignats
Larionovs Jazeps
Larionovs Jefrems
Larionovs Leonids
Larionovs Natalija
Larionovs Peteris
(Nach Karaganda verschickt)
Larionovs Pimens
Larionovs Sava
Larks-Munds Antopina
Lars Oto

Larsens Karlis Rudolfs
Lassans Radolfs
Lassans Vilhelms
Lasenbergs Emilija
Sohn Arnis

Sohn Ivars
Lassenbergs Fricis Ernests
Lasenbergs Jékabs
Lasenbergs Valdis
Lasinskis Antons
Lasinskis Janis
Lasinskis Stapislavs
Lasinskis Vasilijs
Lasis Anna

Lasis Ansis

Lasis Arvids

Lasis Emilija
Tochter Mirdza

Sohn Janis

Lasis Janis

Lasis JEkabs

Lasis Jekabs

1897.
1906.
1904.
1915,
1896.
1872.
1909.
1883.
29111
1906.
1890.
1894.
1929
1935.
12
1888.
1920.
1878.

1891

1913
1874.
1919
1880.
1916.
1887.
191 55
1909.
1907.
1919
1909.
1905.
1925
1918.

1906.
1923
1914.
28.J.
1909.
189293
1926.
1907.
1936.
1937
1909.
1917
1910.
1925
1920.
1912
1922.
1869.
1893.

1894.
Sk
19295
1865.
+ 20,111

1921

1911

1903.

236

23 V1L
Tl
14.1X
16.111

27.VIII
10.V
22.VII

6.V
6.VII
15.VIII

8.VII

abel

]2kl
18.111

7.1X
26.V
17 .XI1
26.111

795V
30.X
5.V
10.VI
75N L]
30.X
16.VII
19311
14.1

9.VIII

2ol
ol

1.V

Salienas Lapsas
Lodes Gaidulos
Daugavpili, Nometpu 12-1
Erglu Erglos
Sigulda, Pils 12
Baldones Reiksatos
Baldones Reiksatos
Baldones Reiksatos
Riga, Stabu 78-10
Riga, Armitsteda 6-2
Baltinavas Laéumigas

Baltinavas Lacumigas
Baltinavas Lacumigas
Vecgulbenes Kangaros

Laidzes Sarcenos

Talsos, Puskina 10
Riga, Invalidu 3-1
Riga, Kraslavas 7-36
Riga, Kraslavas 7-36
Riga, Invalidu 3-1
Riga, Jekabpils 6-7
Rigd, Bikernieku 9-16
Riga, Ritupes 16-12
Riga, Kraslavas 7-36
Riga, Konrada 12-2

Riga, Veju 14-2

Griva, Teatra 24

Riga, Jauna 14-9

Riga, Brivibas g. 30-12
Riga, Elizabetes 25-3
Riga, Kalnciema 27-4
Riga, Kalnciema 27-4
Talsos, Raipa 5

Talsos, Raipa
Talsos, Raipa
Bigaugu ciema
LimbaZos

Talsos, Raipa

Griva, Gara 90

5
H
Lasenbergs

5

Griva, Lield 179-1

Griva, Gara 90

Griva, Liela 179
Riga, Debesbrauksan. 18-40

Valmiera

Zolitlde, Beberbekas 18
Sidgundas Miglas
Sidgundas Miglas
Sidgundas Miglas
Sidgundas Miglas

Riga, Lienes 12-13

Riga, Debesbraukd. 18-40
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